

M/s A-One Educational Society vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 4131 of 2025

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.
Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.
Reply not filed by respondents No. 3 and 4. More time prayed for. Let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 25, 2025
(narender)