

**M/s A-one Education Society v. State of H.P.  
& Ors.  
CWP No.4131 of 2025**

**16.10.2025** Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

***CMP No.25253 of 2025 in CWP No.4131 of 2025***

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

October 16, 2025  
(Vinod)