

**M/s A-One Education Society Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.4131 of 2025**

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.25253 of 2025

Reply to the application not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 10, 2025  
(Rishi)