

**M/s A-On Education Society Vs. State &
Ors.**

CWP No. 4131/2025

24.03.2026 Present: M/s Ravi K. Puri, Abhinav Mehta & Janak Raj, Advocates
for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms.
Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat
Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent
Nos.1, 2 & 4.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

24th March, 2026 (Rohit)